# OF \$440.00 3490646

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit.com, Inc.		02/05/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Montage Capital II, L.P.	
Street Address:	19925 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 100	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3490646	CONSUMERS CLICK WITH OUR BRAND	
Registration Number:	3581822	CREDIT.COM	
Serial Number:	78848262	CREDIT PORTFOLIO	
Serial Number:	78848243	TIPS, TOOLS AND DEALS	
Registration Number:	3205523	TIDBITS	
Registration Number:	3244084	CREDITBLOGGERS	
Registration Number:	3246516	CREDIT IS MY FRIEND	
Registration Number:	3360560	WHEREVER YOU STAND. WE STAND BY YOU.	
Registration Number:	3357390	INSIGHT AND GUIDANCE FOR SMART CHOICES	
Serial Number:	78718622	CREDIT.COM	
Serial Number:	78452250	SAFECREDIT	
Serial Number:	78380602	CREDIT.COM	
Registration Number:	3377757	MYCREDITHOTLINE	
Serial Number:	77393557	CARDIQ	
Registration Number:	3517289	ACCUMATCH	
Serial Number:	75790127	CREDITCOM	
Serial Number:	75790126	CREDIT.COM	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 005454 FRAME: 0204

900314897

**Fax Number:** 6506440520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1:2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215Address Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3-1017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patty Cheng

SIGNATURE: /s/ Patty Cheng

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Credit.com - IPSA#page1.tif

source=Credit.com - IPSA#page2.tif

source=Credit.com - IPSA#page3.tif

source=Credit.com - IPSA#page4.tif

source=Credit.com - IPSA#page5.tif

source=Credit.com - IPSA#page6.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of February 5, 2015 by and between Montage Capital II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender") and Credit.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower").

#### **RECITALS**

Lender has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Borrower under that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Lender and Borrower dated of even date herewith (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Borrower has granted to Lender a security interest in its personal property.

NOW, THEREFORE, Borrower agrees as follows:

#### **AGREEMENT**

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement and under any other agreement now existing or hereafter arising between Borrower and Lender, Borrower grants to Lender a security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in, its Intellectual Property (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedules A, B and C hereto) and all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof. Borrower represents and warrants that Schedules A, B, and C attached hereto set forth any and all intellectual property rights in connection to which Borrower has registered or filed an application with either the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

	BORROWER:
Address of Borrower:	Credit.com, Inc.
160 Spear Street, Suite 1020 San Francisco, CA 94105	Ву: 2011
Attn: Ian Cohen, CEO	Name: Lan Cohen
	Title: Incident + 180
	LENDER:
Address of Lender:	Montage Capital II, L.P.
19925 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 100	Ву:
Cupertino, CA 95014 Attn: Mike Rose	Name:
Fax: (408) 973-7213	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

	BORROWER:
Address of Borrower:	Credit.com, Inc.
160 Spear Street, Suite 1020 San Francisco, CA 94105	By:
Attn: Ian Colion, CEO	Name:
	Title:
	LENDER:
Address of Lender:	Montage Capital II, L.P.
19925 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 100	By: Will Man
Cupertino, CA 95014	Name: ANEIGAEL T'AGE
Attn: Mike Rose Pax: (408) 973-7213	Title: ALANAS.UC DULETYUL

# SCHEDULE A

# Copyrights

If None, check this box:  $\Box$ 

<u>Description</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
Credit Report Card.	TX0007147918	2007
Credit report card.	VAu000731872	2007
Credit report card computer program.	TXu001337193	2007
Fair Debt Collection Practices Act tutorial.	TXu001337815	2007
How to Buy Your Dream Home in Any Market.	TXu001579103	2008
Step by Step Guide to Buying a Home in Any Market.	TXu001579118	2008
Understanding your debt collection rights.	TX0006625557	2005

# SCHEDULE B

## Patents

If None, check this box: ☑

<u>Description</u>	Patent / Application <u>Number</u>	Issue /Application <u>Date</u>

# SCHEDULE C

## Trademarks

If None, check this box:  $\Box$ 

	Serial Number	Registration	Application
<u>Description</u>		<u>Number</u>	/ Registration Date
CONSUMERS CLICK WITH OUR BRAND	78956761	3490646	
CREDIT.COM	78950602	3581822	
CREDIT PORTFOLIO *	78848262		
TIPS, TOOLS AND DEALS *	78848243		
TIDBITS *	78796205	3205523	
CREDITBLOGGERS *	78779485	3244084	
CREDIT IS MY FRIEND *	78771447	3246516	
WHEREVER YOU STAND. WE STAND BY YOU.	78718655	3360560	
INSIGHT AND GUIDANCE FOR SMART CHOICES	78718638	3357390	
CREDIT.COM *	78718622		
SAFECREDIT *	78452250		
CREDIT.COM *	78380602		
MYCREDITHOTLINE *	77191430	3377757	
CARDIQ *	77393557		
ACCUMATCH	77160852	3517289	
CREDITCOM *	75790127		
CREDIT.COM *	75790126		

<sup>\*</sup> indicates abandoned/dead/cancelled trademark

**RECORDED: 02/05/2015**